

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) No. 25/2026
CrIM. No. 48/2026**

Ruksana Bano and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: *Mr. Kunal Saini, Advocate*

Vs.

**Union Territory through Police Station ...Respondent(s)
panzalla and Ors.**

Through: *Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, AAG, for official respondents.
Mr. R.A. Khan, Adv, for private respondents.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.05.2026

01. The matter could not be considered due to paucity of time, adjourned.
02. List on 1st June, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2026

"Shamim Dar"