

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M)/25/2026
CrIM/825/2026 CrIM/832/2026
CrIM/48/2026 CrIM/49/2026**

Ruksana Bano & Anr.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Kunal Saini, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

Mr. R. A. Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

01.06.2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Judgment is *reserved*.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

June, 1st, 2026

"Shoaib javid"